## **Hubert Roger Czerniuk**

Deputy Representative of Poland to the EU and Representative to the Political and Security Committee at the Permanent Representation of the Republic of Poland to the EU in Brussels

Date of Birth: 02 May, 1978

Nationality: Polish

## Career:

Director of the Department of Cooperation with Polish Diaspora and Poles Abroad (Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Poland – Headquarters), Warsaw (June 2018 - July 2019)

Consul-General, Head of the Consular Section at the Embassy of the Republic of Poland in Paris (Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Poland)

(January 2017 - June 2018)

Chief Expert/Counsellor to the Minister at the Legal Unit and the Section for European Consular Policy, Department for Consular Affairs, MFA; Warsaw

(December 2014 - anuary 2017)

Member of the Supervisory Board / since June 2014 President of the Supervisory Board, Lodz (December 2012 - December 2016)

Head of the European Affairs and International Cooperation Unit at the Minister's Office, Warsaw (September 2012 - December 2014)

Head of the Parliamentary section at the PR of Poland to the EU, Brussels (September 2008 - September 2012)

Vice-Consul, Consul - Deputy Consul General, Lille, France (January 2005 - August 2008)

Junior lawyer, lawyer, Warsaw

(December 2003 - December 2004)

**Trainee - legal assistant, Warsaw** (September 2002 - November 2003)

Real Estate administrator, Lodz, Poland

(June 1998 – October 2003)

**Education:** 

Attorney in law - legal counsel, The Circuit Chamber of Legal Counsel in Lodz, Poland (2007 - 2011)

Master Degree in Law, University of Lodz, Lodz, Poland (1997 - 2003)

